
REQUEST FOR 
QUOTATION                REQUISITION   

No.       9501         TROY SCHOOL DISTRICT     

DUE DATE     NO LATER THAN     1140 RANKIN, TROY, MICHIGAN 48083     

3-18-08  3 p.m.   248-823-4052     

      FAX: 248-823-4077 DATE      3-3-08 
   REQUEST FOR QUOTE – NOT AN ORDER  

                    THIS FORM MUST BE UTILIZED WHEN RESPONDING TO THIS REQUEST       
                         BID ENVELOPE ENCLOSED           
                        

  THE RFQ NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL QUOTATIONS AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE, THIS IS NOT AN ORDER 
                       

Quantity       DESCRIPTION        UNIT PRICE  AMOUNT 

                 

  
 Please supply us with your bid to furnish the Troy School District with media books per 
the attached sheet.        

          

  

Copies of the bid are available at: 
www.troy.k12.mi.us/purchasing/items_out_for_bid.htm 

 
Bid recaps will be available at: 

troy.k12.mi.us/purchasing/index.htm 
        

  FACSIMILE BID IS NOT ACCEPTABLE      
                 

  

Bids will not be accepted if submitted after the deadline specified (local time) in the advertisement to bid or in the information to 
bidders.  The late submission of a bid makes the bid nonrepsonsive and is a material defect which shall not be waived by the  
Board of Education. Delays in the mail will not be considered. All Late bids in the mail will be returned to the bidder unopened. 
      

 

Proposal for the submission of alternatives by vendors will be accepted and reviewed.  However, if any substitution or departure 
is not clearly noted and described, it will be understood that the bid intends to exactly meet the specifications. 
    

 

The Board of Education shall be the sole judge as to whether the proposed goods are “equal” or “approved”.   Quotations must 
be mailed or delivered to the Purchasing Office, 1140 Rankin, Troy, MI 48083 no later than 3 p.m. on the date shown above. 
Michigan State Sales and Use Taxes and Federal Excise Taxes do not apply unless otherwise indicated.  Exemption certificates 
will be furnished when necessary.  This request imposes no obligations on the buyer.  The Board of Education reserves the right 
to accept or reject any or all bids or to split awards by items or to accept bids, which will best serve the Board of Education.    

        

      THIS AREA MUST BE FILLED IN             

DELIVERY TIME PRICES FIRM FOR  NAME OF COMPANY     
TELEPHONE     
NO.    

                 
                  
TERMS       NO. & STREET      FAX #     
                        

FOB 
ALL DELIVERY CHARGES 
MUST    CITY, STATE & ZIP CODE      E-MAIL     

DELIVERED  BE INCLUDED IN PRICES SHOWN                 
CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT)   SIGNATURE      DATE    
                
                        



AFFIDAVIT OF BIDDER 
 

 The undersigned, the owner or authorized officer of       
(the “Bidder), pursuant to the familial disclosure requirement provided in the   
   (the “School District”) advertisement for construction bids, hereby 
represent and warrant except as provided below, that no familial relationships exist 
between the over(s) or any employee of 
       and any member of the Board of Education of the 
School District or the Superintendent of the School District. 
 
 List any Familial Relationships: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
   
 BIDDER: 
 
      
  
 By:      
 
 Its:       
STATE OF MICHIGAN     ) 
                                             )ss. 
COUNTY OF     ) 
 
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the   day of   , 2008, 
by   . 
 
 
         
 
      ,Notary Public 
 
      County, Michigan 
 
   My Commission Expires:    
 
   Acting in the County of:    
 



Troy School District
Bid # 9501
Media Books

•These books will be sold by the district during author visits in mid-May, 2008.
•Vendors shall allow return of new, unused product for full refund with no restocking fee (District will pay return 
  shipping) until at least May 30, 2008.  Bid response must include terms of return.
•Books must be delivered by March 31, 2008.
•All bindings must be publishers hardcover or paperback bindings, no custom or specialty bindings.
•Order will be placed no later than March 20 for receipt by March 31. 
•Vendors must indicate product availability for immediate shipping upon receipt.
•No processing is required.

Order
Author Title ISBN # HC/PB Qty Price Each

Kelly DiPucchio Bed Hogs 0786818840 HC 50
Kelly DiPucchio Dinosnores 0060515775 HC 50
Kelly DiPucchio Grace for President 0786839198 HC 75
Kelly DiPucchio Liberty's Journey 078681876X HC 40
Kelly DiPucchio Mrs. McBloom, Clean Up Your Classroom! 0786809329 HC 75
Kelly DiPucchio What's the Magic Word? 0060005785 HC 40
Patricia Polacco Aunt Chip and the Great Triple Creek Dam Affair 0399229434 HC 50
Patricia Polacco Babushka Baba Yaga 0399225315 HC 30
Patricia Polacco Babushka Baba Yaga 069811633X PB 50
Patricia Polacco Betty Doll 0399236384 HC 30
Patricia Polacco Betty Doll 014240196X PB 50
Patricia Polacco Chicken Sunday 0399221336 HC 30
Patricia Polacco Chicken Sunday 0698116151 PB 50
Patricia Polacco Emma Kate 0399244522 HC 50
Patricia Polacco Meteor! 0399233849 HC 40
Patricia Polacco Meteor! 0698114108 PB 100
Patricia Polacco Mr. Lincoln's Way 0399237542 HC 50
Patricia Polacco My Rotten Redheaded Older Brother 0671727516 HC 30
Patricia Polacco My Rotten Redheaded Older Brother 0689820364 PB 50
Patricia Polacco Rotten Richie and the Ultimate Dare 0399245316 HC 50
Patricia Polacco Thank you, Mr. Falker 0399237321 HC 50
Patricia Polacco The Bee Tree 039921965X HC 30
Patricia Polacco The Bee Tree 0698116968 PB 50
Patricia Polacco The Keeping Quilt 0689820909 HC 40
Patricia Polacco The Keeping Quilt 0689844476 PB 50
Patricia Polacco Thunder Cake 0399222316 HC 40
Patricia Polacco Thunder Cake 0698115813 PB 100

HC = Hard Cover
PB = Paper back



Troy School District
Bid 9501
Media Books for Author Visits

Qty Title ISBN # Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total
50 Bed Hogs 0786818840 9.44          472.00 11.86        593.00 10.07 503.50 10.15 507.50 9.75 487.50
50 Dinosnores 0060515775 10.03        501.50 12.86        643.00 10.70 535.00 10.00 500.00 10.36 518.00
75 Grace for President 0786839198 9.44          708.00 11.86        889.50 10.07 755.25 9.41 705.75 9.75 731.25
40 Liberty's Journey 078681876X 9.44          377.60 11.86        474.40 10.07 402.80 10.15 406.00 9.75 390.00
75 Mrs. McBloom, Clean Up Your 0786809329 9.44          708.00 11.86        889.50 10.07 755.25 10.15 761.25 9.75 731.25
40 What's the Magic Word? 0060005785 10.03        401.20 12.86        514.40 10.70 428.00 10.00 400.00 10.36 414.40
50 Aunt Chip and the Great Triple 0399229434 11.80        590.00 12.86        643.00 11.04 552.00 10.00 500.00 10.36 518.00
30 Babushka Baba Yaga 0399225315 11.80        354.00 12.86        385.80 10.70 321.00 10.00 300.00 10.36 310.80
50 Babushka Baba Yaga 069811633X 4.86          243.00 5.60          280.00 4.33 216.50 4.12 206.00 4.26 213.00
30 Betty Doll 0399236384 10.03        300.90 12.86        385.80 10.70 321.00 10.00 300.00 10.36 310.80
50 Betty Doll 014240196X 4.86          243.00 5.60          280.00 4.33 216.50 4.12 206.00 4.26 213.00
30 Chicken Sunday 0399221336 11.80        354.00 12.86        385.80 10.70 321.00 10.00 300.00 10.36 310.80
50 Chicken Sunday 0698116151 5.55          277.50 6.60          330.00 5.03 251.50 4.71 235.50 4.87 243.50
50 Emma Kate 0399244522 11.80        590.00 12.86        643.00 10.70 535.00 10.00 500.00 10.36 518.00
40 Meteor! 0399233849 11.80        472.00 12.86        514.40 10.70 428.00 10.00 400.00 10.36 414.40

100 Meteor! 0698114108 4.86          486.00 5.60          560.00 4.39 439.00 4.12 412.00 4.26 426.00
50 Mr. Lincoln's Way 0399237542 11.80        590.00 12.86        643.00 10.70 535.00 10.00 500.00 10.36 518.00
30 My Rotten Redheaded Older B 0671727516 10.60        318.00 13.86        415.80 11.66 349.80 11.40 342.00 10.95 328.50
50 My Rotten Redheaded Older B 0689820364 4.63          231.50 6.60          330.00 5.03 251.50 4.71 235.50 4.87 243.50
50 Rotten Richie and the Ultimate 0399245316 11.80        590.00 12.86        643.00 10.70 535.00 10.00 500.00 10.36 518.00
50 Thank you, Mr. Falker 0399237321 13.19        659.50 14.86        743.00 11.95 597.50 11.18 559.00 11.58 579.00
30 The Bee Tree 039921965X 11.80        354.00 12.86        385.80 10.70 321.00 10.00 300.00 10.36 310.80
50 The Bee Tree 0698116968 5.55          277.50 6.60          330.00 5.03 251.50 4.71 235.50 4.87 243.50
40 The Keeping Quilt 0689820909 10.60        424.00 13.86        554.40 11.30 452.00 10.56 422.40 10.95 438.00
50 The Keeping Quilt 0689844476 4.05          202.50 5.60          280.00 4.40 220.00 4.12 206.00 4.26 213.00
40 Thunder Cake 0399222316 11.80        472.00 12.86        514.40 10.70 428.00 10.00 400.00 10.36 414.40

100 Thunder Cake 0698115813 5.55          555.00 6.60          660.00 5.03 503.00 4.71 471.00 4.87 487.00

Shipping

TOTAL 11,752.70$  13,911.00$  11,425.60$  10,811.40$  11,044.40$  

Follett Library Resources Inc. - No Bid
Baker & Taylor - No Bid
Ingram Library Services - No Bid

 Advanced Educational 
Products 

 Follett Educational 
Services Inc. EBAC, Inc. Vintage Book Co. Avanti Enterprises


